

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1053


ANSWERED ON 8TH FEBRUARY, 2018


NH IN BIHAR


1053. DR. SANJAY JAISWAL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h

be pleased to state:

(a) the rank of Bihar in terms of National Highways; and
(b) the total length of roads upgraded to National Highways in Bihar during the last three years?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L.MANDAVIYA)

(a) The comparison of the State of Bihar with the National average values of length of National Highways (NHs) per lakh of population and per 1000 sq. km. of area are as follows:-


 Length of NH (km) per

lakh of population

Length of NH (km) per

1000 sq. km. of area

Bihar 4.7 51.4

National

Average
10.0 36.6


(b) About 312 km length of state roads have been upgraded to NHs in the State of Bihar during the last three years.

*****

